
# Name Bib M/F Age Finish Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Penalty

1 Jonathan Ryder 738 M 38 02:02:45.00 00:20:16.71 00:00:40.31 01:00:46.37 00:00:39.77 00:40:21.84

2 John Chambers 756 M 41 02:03:05.00

3 JONATHON Joyce 692 M 23 02:03:37.00 00:23:19.35 00:01:06.69 01:02:35.23 00:00:36.44

4 Patrick Dougherty 740 M 39 02:03:54.34 00:20:55.66 00:01:04.41 01:03:55.84 00:01:02.03 00:36:56.40

5 Brendan Wills 777 M 44 02:04:40.00 00:21:01.45 00:00:56.89 01:03:37.54 00:00:53.09 00:38:11.03

6 Bryan Frank 764 M 43 02:07:42.86 00:22:23.37 00:01:31.18 00:37:24.11

7 Brandon Dombrowski 703 M 30 02:08:29.79 00:21:45.87 00:01:01.43 00:38:55.79

8 john Crino 813 M 53 02:08:47.98 00:22:53.72 00:00:52.66 01:04:55.35 00:00:44.73 00:39:21.52

9 Matthew Dunn 855 M 37 02:10:02.98 00:21:35.40 00:00:42.04 01:08:19.31 00:00:37.84 00:38:48.39

10 Dana Dobbs 814 M 53 02:10:32.34 00:23:39.21 00:01:13.51 00:39:28.21

11 Adam Weddington 745 M 39 02:10:49.08 00:21:06.42 00:01:05.19 01:03:37.32 00:00:43.62 00:42:16.53 00:02:00.00

12 Matthew Sarge 695 M 25 02:11:02.38 00:22:33.43 00:01:50.11 01:07:48.91 00:01:09.99 00:37:39.94

13 JUSTIN BAUER 754 M 41 02:11:15.72 00:24:37.21 01:04:56.13 00:40:53.13

14 Ryan Rudiger 707 M 31 02:11:18.83 00:23:18.41 00:01:40.99 00:41:01.06

15 Christopher Asher 771 M 44 02:11:27.97 00:21:48.42 00:01:48.03 01:06:06.39 00:00:51.01 00:40:54.12

16 Shawn Loper 748 M 40 02:11:43.70 00:25:31.97 00:01:09.34 01:05:38.86 00:00:52.53 00:38:31.00

17 Jeff Garvey 859 M 50 02:12:31.26 00:24:12.07 00:01:00.98 01:04:32.46 00:00:42.83 00:42:02.92

18 Mark Swanlund 831 M 55 02:12:51.85 00:21:29.46 00:01:24.59 01:08:45.82 00:00:50.54 00:40:21.44

19 Elisha Peterson 737 M 38 02:13:00.49 00:23:02.36 00:01:36.94 01:07:19.30 00:00:52.77 00:40:09.12

20 Adam Stolzberg 761 M 42 02:14:55.03 00:25:30.58 00:01:22.52 01:09:22.18 00:00:46.02 00:37:53.73

21 Thomas Waniewski 860 M 47 02:15:55.97 00:20:05.83 00:01:16.88 01:11:06.39 00:01:18.18 00:42:08.69

22 Michael Oliveira 782 M 46 02:16:00.78 00:22:45.49 01:10:10.83 00:41:56.44

23 Stephen Ripley 786 M 47 02:16:44.10 00:25:09.89 00:01:08.04 01:07:43.23 00:01:40.89 00:41:02.05

24 Tim Delss 719 M 34 02:17:58.34 00:25:29.10 00:00:51.96 01:05:32.97 00:01:13.20 00:44:51.11

25 TODD BATTY 753 M 41 02:19:40.37 00:23:30.03 00:02:34.52 01:07:52.01 00:01:23.72 00:44:20.09

26 Brian Block 858 M 50 02:19:44.63 00:28:52.66 00:01:49.64 01:08:19.93 00:01:18.52 00:39:23.88

27 Danny Mooney 809 M 52 02:20:40.00 00:25:38.06 00:02:05.50 01:11:56.35 00:00:49.44 00:40:10.65

28 john clime 812 M 53 02:21:00.00 00:29:41.05 01:04:30.14 00:44:51.20

29 Carl Busta 711 M 32 02:21:30.00 00:26:25.32 00:01:52.34 01:08:30.58 00:00:50.21 00:43:51.55
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30 Vanja Sikirica 743 M 39 02:21:37.99 00:21:51.41 00:01:15.03 01:11:44.91 00:01:11.11 00:45:35.53

31 Leo Miller 790 M 48 02:22:02.82 00:25:38.93 00:01:34.37 01:10:39.67 00:00:41.85 00:41:28.00 00:02:00.00

32 JD Oosthuizen 721 M 34 02:22:47.50 00:28:42.32 00:01:06.48 01:10:51.10 00:00:55.76 00:41:11.84

33 Lee Babcock 811 M 53 02:23:10.28 00:26:55.29 00:01:22.89 01:09:34.13 00:00:58.22 00:44:19.75

34 Kenny Roman 700 M 29 02:23:50.45 00:28:07.58 00:01:38.72 01:13:12.34 00:00:45.00 00:40:06.81

35 KIM HAWKINS 734 M 38 02:24:20.34 00:27:21.95 00:01:20.19 01:11:16.64 00:00:57.63 00:43:23.93

36 Wesley Ripley 725 M 35 02:24:23.34 00:28:52.96 00:01:35.46 01:11:42.83 00:01:25.77 00:40:46.32

37 David Yearsley 724 M 34 02:24:29.42 00:26:59.77 00:01:30.17 01:11:16.28 00:01:30.22 00:43:12.98

38 Jeffrey Berger 755 M 41 02:24:31.73 00:25:27.98 00:01:27.02 01:12:50.14 00:01:07.19 00:41:39.40 00:02:00.00

39 RAUL DE LA TORRE GARROTE 739 M 39 02:25:40.84 00:22:16.43 00:01:35.20 01:20:10.17 00:01:17.18 00:40:21.86

40 Robert Byrne 733 M 38 02:26:11.30 00:26:24.62 00:01:18.50 01:12:32.66 00:01:01.38 00:44:54.14

41 Brian Whitesell 746 M 39 02:26:28.11 00:25:23.45 00:01:11.25 01:08:51.75 00:01:11.96 00:49:49.70

42 Patrick Niergarth 749 M 40 02:26:50.00 00:28:46.52

43 Mark Wise 846 M 58 02:27:30.02 00:25:03.30 00:02:04.15 01:07:56.20 00:01:55.48 00:50:30.89

44 Paul Fallace 801 M 50 02:28:31.23 00:26:00.21 00:01:29.47 01:08:32.94 00:01:22.66 00:51:05.95

45 Stuart Gordon 852 M 62 02:29:10.59 00:25:49.03 00:01:56.11 01:15:22.22 00:01:09.57 00:44:53.66

46 Joel Baker 778 M 45 02:30:10.00 00:30:39.50 00:03:02.61 01:12:55.85 00:01:21.46 00:42:10.58

47 Ian McDonough 857 M 30 02:30:10.00 00:20:56.49 01:19:51.28 00:48:14.71

48 Sean Scott 732 M 37 02:30:50.50 00:28:39.09 00:01:19.63 01:13:56.30 00:01:14.92 00:45:40.56

49 Zack Zimbalist 716 M 33 02:31:23.93 00:26:01.53 00:01:55.31 01:15:40.59 00:01:00.96 00:46:45.54

50 Alex Silverman 854 M 48 02:31:41.55 00:28:29.02 00:01:48.60 01:13:44.57 00:02:17.70 00:43:21.66 00:02:00.00

51 Mike Lynch 815 M 53 02:31:49.03 00:25:17.16 01:12:04.95 00:53:15.54

52 Robert Leach 823 M 54 02:32:07.00 00:34:34.50 00:02:16.45 01:06:29.98 00:00:57.87 00:47:48.20

53 Juan Marin 774 M 44 02:32:24.01 00:25:47.51 00:01:48.97 01:12:43.08 00:01:03.43 00:51:01.02

54 Niklaus Pleisch 731 M 37 02:32:26.90 00:27:36.76 00:03:15.33 01:09:08.57 00:02:26.01 00:50:00.23

55 Max Estrada 793 M 49 02:32:37.00 00:28:42.07 00:02:06.11 01:16:08.40 00:02:40.11 00:43:00.31

56 Kaelen Barden 705 M 31 02:33:01.89 00:22:00.06 01:15:08.11 00:53:59.95

57 Matthew Mace 843 M 58 02:33:06.18 00:27:10.74 00:02:45.47 01:17:41.66 00:02:13.51 00:43:14.80

58 Robert Roa 751 M 40 02:33:08.98 00:28:59.01 00:03:14.87 01:14:15.78 00:03:23.56 00:43:15.76

59 Nicholas Anderson 715 M 33 02:33:40.00 00:27:15.53 00:01:44.10 01:07:21.18 00:02:10.13 00:55:09.06

60 Michael Gegick 765 M 43 02:33:44.82 00:24:13.24 00:02:17.46 01:13:05.13 00:02:23.99 00:51:45.00

61 Greg Tokarsky 856 M 40 02:33:56.84 00:22:31.64 00:01:22.02 01:18:16.56 00:01:00.13 00:50:46.49

62 Bruce Chambliss 727 M 36 02:34:49.98 00:23:10.87 00:01:03.92 01:10:34.25 00:01:02.87 00:58:58.07

63 Jacob Faibisch 800 M 50 02:36:31.81 00:27:06.41 00:02:33.45 01:14:03.88 00:01:35.91 00:51:12.16

64 James Edwards 827 M 55 02:36:48.73 00:29:49.69 00:02:22.93 01:15:57.79 00:01:38.74 00:46:59.58

65 Dan Gorski 691 M 22 02:36:53.30 00:37:53.31 00:02:47.35 01:17:11.21 00:01:35.09 00:37:26.34



66 George Koefler 828 M 55 02:37:22.43 00:28:04.49 00:02:19.43 01:13:22.26 00:01:15.99 00:52:20.26

67 Hans Stamberg 769 M 43 02:37:29.53 00:31:41.96 00:01:58.17 01:19:17.81 00:00:37.60 00:43:53.99

68 neill howell 747 M 40 02:37:43.38 00:26:05.22 00:01:49.27 01:24:45.36 00:01:30.69 00:43:32.84

69 Chris Theall 804 M 50 02:38:18.90 00:28:31.36 00:03:00.18 01:13:26.07 00:01:45.89 00:51:35.40

70 Donald Brinkley 718 M 34 02:39:03.24 00:28:25.36 00:01:23.35 01:16:07.25 00:01:07.49 00:51:59.79

71 Brian Baker 693 M 25 02:39:42.17 00:31:56.93 00:03:14.71 01:19:17.45 00:01:24.51 00:43:48.57

72 Trent Loehring 768 M 43 02:40:03.07 00:29:27.08 00:02:30.90 01:11:58.90 00:01:34.03 00:54:32.16

73 John Blue 697 M 26 02:40:19.40 00:21:44.37 00:02:34.14 01:22:36.95 00:01:13.49 00:52:10.45

74 Michael Revness 817 M 53 02:40:45.81 00:29:54.53 00:01:17.11 01:12:28.38 00:01:54.10 00:55:11.69

75 Carl Schneider 830 M 55 02:40:51.42 00:33:17.09 00:01:36.09 00:49:37.38

76 Kevin Moyna 796 M 49 02:40:56.06 00:29:00.66 00:01:50.00 01:16:42.74 00:02:08.82 00:51:13.84

77 Sean Johnson 694 M 25 02:41:11.90 00:39:15.69 00:04:55.61 00:42:51.27

78 Darren Quillen 797 M 49 02:42:04.02 00:27:19.36 00:04:07.22 01:18:30.37 00:02:06.04 00:50:01.03

79 Joseph Layug 829 M 55 02:42:19.28 00:24:39.92 00:01:35.29 01:23:43.88 00:01:16.11 00:51:04.08

80 Jeff Cline 763 M 43 02:42:36.55 00:30:05.82 00:02:06.21 01:16:16.22 00:02:29.57 00:51:38.73

81 Mark Murphy 736 M 38 02:42:45.51 00:25:59.11 00:03:09.71 01:24:00.46 00:01:26.21 00:48:10.02

82 Jeff Dawson 728 M 36 02:43:17.65 00:28:47.46 01:23:20.00 00:49:24.25

83 Matthew Garvey 836 M 57 02:43:45.00 00:29:12.50 00:00:59.88 01:21:17.62 00:01:42.77 00:50:32.23

84 Matt Hampton 759 M 42 02:44:22.74 00:27:04.36 00:03:44.75 01:17:38.30 00:02:31.13 00:53:24.20

85 Chris TenBroeck 780 M 43 02:44:41.12 00:23:46.05 00:02:35.91 01:18:34.07 00:01:10.01 00:58:35.08

86 Richard Blaisdell 847 M 59 02:44:50.00 00:36:04.07 00:00:54.20 01:16:14.62 00:01:20.39 00:50:16.72

87 RON RUSSELL 824 M 54 02:46:08.40 00:32:23.43 00:01:57.95 01:16:28.56 00:01:42.11 00:53:36.35

88 Ryan Conner 772 M 44 02:46:33.80 00:32:19.42 00:01:40.92 01:12:02.47 00:02:34.93 00:57:56.06

89 JOSEPH DECKER 799 M 50 02:46:34.34 00:23:05.31 00:01:52.42 01:18:07.73 00:01:35.91 01:01:52.97

90 Michael Silverman 845 M 58 02:46:51.62 00:29:48.67 00:02:18.64 01:17:37.91 00:01:27.03 00:55:39.37

91 John Pitonyak 706 M 31 02:47:05.00 00:29:07.07 00:02:17.64 01:23:31.46 00:01:39.98 00:50:28.85

92 Maurice Emery 805 M 51 02:48:51.76 00:30:14.19 00:03:32.00 01:19:44.32 00:01:47.43 00:53:33.82

93 Javier Sanchez 803 M 50 02:49:08.88 00:30:07.82 00:02:58.88 01:25:07.73 00:01:17.55 00:49:36.90

94 Steve Maley 735 M 38 02:50:10.21 00:29:06.15 00:02:35.15 01:28:35.03 00:01:17.71 00:48:36.17

95 David Jiang 766 M 43 02:51:26.67 00:32:57.56 00:03:26.17 01:26:59.12 00:01:54.20 00:46:09.62

96 Patrick DiGiulian 713 M 32 02:52:40.00 00:32:50.57 00:02:25.87 01:27:25.58 00:02:39.20 00:47:18.78

97 James Narron 816 M 53 02:53:53.43 00:34:28.34 00:51:07.61

98 Joe Deegan 848 M 59 02:55:06.23 00:35:11.43 00:01:46.36 01:16:36.00 00:02:14.99 00:59:17.45

99 Thomas Dee 851 M 61 02:57:25.31 00:28:42.73 00:04:29.28 01:30:39.92 00:02:19.34 00:51:14.04

100 Jason Bade 762 M 43 02:58:26.83 00:31:56.14 00:02:08.68 01:19:29.34 00:00:57.31 01:03:55.36

101 Chris Kane 698 M 28 02:59:40.40 00:28:36.69 00:02:31.11 01:32:51.02 00:01:28.89 00:54:12.69



102 Darren Riley 783 M 46 03:00:17.29 00:28:12.64 00:03:14.42 01:30:30.20 00:02:37.36 00:55:42.67

103 Lorenzo Trujillo 744 M 39 03:01:24.78 00:32:43.71 01:24:23.42 01:01:50.28

104 Roman Galas 730 M 37 03:01:45.83 00:28:21.87 00:02:18.07 00:51:57.17

105 Tom Butt 820 M 54 03:04:13.27 00:29:42.83 00:03:55.96 01:24:10.03 00:01:48.21 01:04:36.24

106 Philip Deeter 826 M 55 03:04:14.99 00:32:32.33 00:02:55.71 01:30:47.35 00:01:36.30 00:56:23.30

107 Mark Elky 789 M 48 03:05:55.91 00:40:47.85 00:10:10.65 01:34:03.58 00:05:26.00 00:35:27.83

108 Liam Brown 835 M 57 03:06:16.28 00:36:34.67 00:48:34.38

109 James Brolly 798 M 50 03:06:56.34 00:34:05.73 00:04:09.20 01:24:17.27 00:03:56.88 01:00:27.26

110 Hermann Thoennes 825 M 54 03:07:52.14 00:35:58.94 00:04:29.35 01:31:58.23 00:02:20.23 00:53:05.39

111 Alex Vargo 702 M 29 03:09:04.63 00:32:39.18 00:03:47.46 01:39:26.55 00:01:40.76 00:51:30.68

112 David Carey 821 M 54 03:12:42.18 00:30:48.50 00:02:38.11 01:24:46.14 00:03:09.81 01:11:19.62

113 Brian Eisentraut 773 M 44 03:15:05.58 00:35:37.73 00:02:12.78 01:30:51.65 00:01:34.66 01:04:48.76

114 Dwight J. Swaney 723 M 34 03:17:25.16 00:54:06.94 00:02:19.02 01:22:43.39 00:02:01.54 00:56:14.27

115 Robert Anderson 853 M 72 03:18:01.81 00:38:04.32 00:05:06.54 01:28:28.72 00:04:54.02 01:01:28.21

116 anthony procida 844 M 58 03:19:16.09 00:34:50.57 00:01:55.50 01:24:04.46 00:03:06.97 01:15:18.59

117 Russell Brown 840 M 58 03:19:42.69 00:32:47.68 00:02:17.02 01:29:14.25 00:02:15.24 01:13:08.50

118 Jeffrey Mangat 720 M 34 03:25:31.84 00:38:52.19 00:04:09.79 01:27:04.30 00:02:48.98 01:12:36.58

119 Jeffrey Hines 849 M 59 03:28:56.27 00:33:46.41 00:04:00.75 01:33:56.80 00:02:03.68 01:15:08.63

120 William Allen 808 M 52 03:32:53.99 00:38:05.51 00:07:55.10 01:42:56.08 00:02:56.31 01:01:00.99

121 Hoang Nguyen 760 M 42 03:32:57.42 00:37:05.75 00:08:28.60 00:47:05.73 00:51:20.65 01:06:56.69 00:02:00.00

122 Robert Bruce Roehm 818 M 53 03:35:08.70 00:35:51.15 01:13:24.27

123 Ryan Gallagher 758 M 42 03:35:24.14 00:43:33.31 00:05:11.49 01:40:05.57 00:03:01.55 01:03:32.22

124 Dan Chevrette 712 M 32 03:41:17.53 00:37:16.16 00:04:33.24 01:29:11.78 00:03:17.53 01:26:58.82

125 Mark Burdeshaw 841 M 58 03:45:59.54 00:35:07.80 00:04:44.11 01:43:49.22 00:04:31.52 01:17:46.89

126 Patrick Brewster 839 M 58 03:47:39.45 00:38:12.37 00:05:32.45 01:41:34.13 00:03:37.46 01:18:43.04

127 William Sankey 714 M 32 04:18:51.16 00:46:54.28 00:04:26.86 01:33:54.59

# Name Bib M/F Age Finish Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Penalty

1 Paige Wooden 577 F 35 02:14:44.80 00:24:24.83 00:01:14.74 01:08:20.39 00:00:53.78 00:39:51.06

2 Melissa Vess 589 F 39 02:19:01.86 00:21:47.95 00:00:53.98 01:11:50.46 00:00:52.42 00:43:37.05

3 ALLISON LAROCHELLE 588 F 39 02:19:09.77 00:22:42.65 00:01:03.21 01:08:46.84 00:01:06.43 00:45:30.64

4 Theresa Ferry-Nie 586 F 39 02:20:50.63 00:23:54.95 00:01:52.04 01:10:46.63 00:00:57.28 00:43:19.73

5 Kelly Baird 606 F 43 02:25:22.06 00:21:00.10 00:00:59.34 01:15:30.60 00:00:41.91 00:47:10.11

6 Amanda Pupillo 570 F 34 02:26:14.42 00:27:41.74 00:01:31.53 01:12:57.19 00:00:53.65 00:43:10.31

Women's Overall Triathlon | Olympic Individual



7 Kelly Lefler 573 F 35 02:27:29.86 00:24:20.33 00:00:58.85 01:18:09.01 00:00:58.40 00:43:03.27

8 Rebecca Auyer 572 F 35 02:29:11.87 00:25:35.91 00:01:13.58 01:14:17.40 00:01:13.25 00:46:51.73

9 Gretchen Cooney 685 F 58 02:30:02.71 00:23:44.36 00:01:51.78 01:14:13.48 00:01:05.54 00:49:07.55

10 Sarah Borell 618 F 46 02:31:06.39 00:23:53.24 00:02:14.07 01:13:27.03 00:01:10.66 00:50:21.39

11 Xi "Jessie" Yang 571 F 34 02:32:39.65 00:22:44.01 00:02:00.30 01:20:36.68 00:01:18.54 00:46:00.12

12 Melinda Lee 553 F 28 02:32:45.44 00:26:27.17 01:22:30.10 00:42:54.70

13 Ana Miller 598 F 40 02:34:38.58 00:28:43.61 00:01:36.38 01:13:41.36 00:01:06.27 00:49:30.96

14 Jessica Farrand 558 F 30 02:35:22.29 00:22:44.92 00:02:08.16 01:26:01.87 00:01:19.49 00:43:07.85

15 Danielle Hopko 561 F 31 02:36:49.13 00:26:08.62 00:01:40.72 01:25:33.95 00:01:08.56 00:42:17.28

16 Rona Pasternak 674 F 58 02:37:38.57 00:29:26.08 00:03:00.08 01:17:46.40 00:01:07.92 00:46:18.09

17 Marcy Gialdo 611 F 44 02:38:25.66 00:24:27.49 00:01:49.60 01:22:23.45 00:01:15.46 00:48:29.66

18 Diana Dearden 550 F 27 02:39:52.42 00:30:03.02 00:03:23.45 01:19:50.44 00:01:52.42 00:44:43.09

19 Elizabeth BAUMGARTEN 678 F 62 02:40:04.18 00:28:55.20 00:01:22.30 01:13:46.80 00:02:05.89 00:53:53.99

20 gina altekruse 569 F 34 02:42:15.53 00:29:04.90 00:03:19.82 01:14:59.04 00:01:36.49 00:53:15.28

21 Jeanette Goetz 636 F 50 02:42:29.68 00:25:28.37 00:02:53.01 01:24:02.20 00:01:31.74 00:48:34.36

22 Mary Jacob 587 F 39 02:43:39.40 00:27:41.26 00:01:17.34 01:19:32.96 00:01:03.24 00:54:04.60

23 Meredith Kefauver Olsen 608 F 43 02:43:54.85 00:32:33.77 00:01:57.80 01:21:39.33 00:01:48.64 00:45:55.31

24 Cynthia Hutchings 663 F 55 02:43:59.30 00:24:11.60 00:01:07.31 01:28:35.20 00:01:16.28 00:48:48.91

25 Renee Loll 580 F 37 02:46:22.20 00:30:12.36 00:03:09.86 01:21:32.30 00:01:44.80 00:49:42.88

26 Nancy DiPietro 646 F 52 02:46:22.47 00:28:16.64 00:01:43.80 00:56:03.23

27 Deb Taylor 651 F 52 02:46:57.85 00:31:20.97 00:01:56.46 01:22:47.56 00:01:18.55 00:49:34.31

28 Kristen Gooding 560 F 31 02:47:18.45 00:31:10.08 00:01:57.47 01:19:54.12 00:01:21.56 00:52:55.22

29 Christine Estes 684 F 41 02:47:25.03 00:35:24.50 00:03:58.03 01:20:33.07 00:02:07.27 00:45:22.16

30 Sandi Delcore 661 F 55 02:48:16.48 00:30:41.12 00:03:59.62 01:19:46.86 00:01:37.93 00:52:10.95

31 Heather Donhauser 565 F 33 02:48:52.46 00:26:23.64 00:02:43.02 01:23:47.71 00:01:09.27 00:54:48.82

32 Anna Lawrence 543 F 21 02:49:38.17 00:36:22.07 00:03:13.57 01:21:17.50 00:01:34.64 00:47:10.39

33 Nicole Thomas 672 F 57 02:54:37.57 00:31:33.74 00:01:47.25 01:26:17.60 00:01:46.86 00:53:12.12

34 Paula Kuruc 665 F 55 02:54:43.07 00:33:25.58 00:02:33.62 00:57:59.60

35 Sharon Edelson-Mammel 613 F 45 02:54:56.59 00:36:31.17 00:03:01.15 01:25:03.46 00:02:04.72 00:48:16.09

36 Julie Berens 687 F 35 02:56:38.21 00:30:42.75 00:02:53.91 01:19:29.25 00:01:27.14 01:02:05.16

37 LISA MALEY 615 F 45 02:57:01.53 00:25:00.81 00:02:49.64 01:29:02.69 00:01:56.46 00:58:11.93

38 Lara Blatchford 612 F 45 02:57:33.60 00:28:56.87 00:02:21.37 01:24:50.63 00:02:25.39 00:58:59.34

39 Kimberly CYGANIK 624 F 47 02:58:33.72 00:31:12.04 01:31:36.25 00:54:24.73

40 wendy mcpherson 670 F 57 02:59:47.27 00:31:39.43 00:02:47.42 01:23:07.57 00:03:04.80 00:59:08.05

41 Heather Piasio 562 F 32 03:00:08.13 00:32:19.21 00:03:56.06 01:26:04.70 00:01:26.55 00:56:21.61

42 Danielle Crump 623 F 47 03:00:33.15 00:35:17.73 00:01:38.38 01:25:51.25 00:01:27.04 00:56:18.75



43 Sarah Glah 578 F 36 03:02:58.01 00:30:12.23 00:03:54.87 01:33:11.19 00:02:18.26 00:53:21.46

44 Jeanine Murphy-Morris 671 F 57 03:03:05.54 00:32:40.58 00:02:52.24 01:28:25.78 00:01:59.01 00:57:07.93

45 Caroline English 566 F 33 03:03:40.65 00:26:46.91 00:01:55.94 01:29:48.32 00:01:30.27 01:03:39.21

46 Tracy Wales 633 F 49 03:04:03.19 00:26:38.56 00:01:41.82 00:53:19.38

47 Laura McDowell 559 F 30 03:04:13.83 00:30:42.03 00:02:33.44 01:27:13.45 00:01:11.35 01:02:33.56

48 Celsy Foster 556 F 29 03:04:44.45 00:32:55.79 00:05:45.08 01:35:37.17 00:02:47.86 00:47:38.55

49 Virginia Olson 649 F 52 03:04:51.68 00:32:43.87 00:02:51.52 01:03:05.88

50 Patricia MacNabb 682 F 65 03:05:18.14 00:32:56.89 00:05:47.62 01:24:01.16 00:02:52.06 00:59:40.41

51 Meggie Jansen 568 F 33 03:05:30.40 00:30:16.65 00:05:25.52 01:35:35.63 00:02:18.00 00:51:54.60

52 David Blades 603 F 42 03:06:50.58 00:23:15.81 01:49:32.32 00:51:33.99

53 Leticia Romo 629 F 48 03:07:05.13 00:31:33.11 00:04:06.72 01:27:57.67 00:03:10.15 01:00:17.48

54 Laura Parsons 627 F 47 03:07:22.84 00:33:35.01 00:02:01.33 01:23:59.52 00:02:33.33 01:05:13.65

55 Courtney Barden Peterson 644 F 52 03:10:48.00 00:35:45.66 00:02:51.59 01:37:18.73 00:01:50.99 00:53:01.03

56 Wendy Baur 617 F 46 03:11:04.17 00:29:56.81 00:04:46.33 01:28:47.78 00:03:16.51 01:02:16.74 00:02:00.00

57 Claudia Rowe 546 F 25 03:11:20.60 00:29:53.01 00:03:05.50 01:40:12.36 00:02:27.41 00:55:42.32

58 Jodi Quillen 631 F 49 03:11:45.28 00:29:42.33 00:03:23.81 01:33:47.76 00:02:25.22 01:02:26.16

59 Kelsey Marotta 548 F 26 03:15:09.88 00:40:19.05 00:01:45.13 00:56:33.87

60 Jennifer Park 599 F 40 03:17:20.25 00:35:57.63 00:03:27.86 01:30:39.85 00:03:05.72 01:04:09.19

61 Gina Davis 555 F 29 03:19:20.20 00:38:32.13 00:01:40.62 01:29:06.39 00:01:36.47 01:08:24.59

62 Bode Hennegan 647 F 52 03:19:55.66 00:30:20.83 00:02:18.24 01:40:57.31 00:01:46.85 01:04:32.43

63 Wendy Lopez Guerrero 614 F 45 03:20:10.93 00:33:32.47 00:03:19.30 01:11:03.62

64 Jess Leilich 545 F 25 03:21:25.25 00:26:20.62 00:02:23.59 01:39:22.96 00:05:40.09 01:07:37.99

65 Karleen Swanlund 659 F 54 03:22:16.73 00:37:29.64 00:05:26.57 01:32:28.07 00:04:53.44 01:01:59.01

66 Maria Mager 655 F 53 03:22:57.72 00:37:26.26 00:04:10.36 01:35:28.14 00:03:16.20 01:02:36.76

67 Patricia McKeldin 657 F 54 03:24:39.09 00:29:22.21 00:04:19.39 01:09:16.27

68 Elizabeth severson-irby 581 F 37 03:25:21.20 00:34:28.36 00:07:32.75 01:43:00.34 00:01:33.80 00:58:45.95

69 Rebecca Foster 567 F 33 03:26:18.64 00:27:07.76 00:04:54.57 01:36:59.16 00:02:45.46 01:14:31.69

70 Anne Radavich 575 F 35 03:26:27.70 00:36:45.98 00:05:04.46 01:31:11.78 00:03:49.80 01:09:35.68

71 Regina Spallone 640 F 51 03:26:41.94 00:35:05.04 00:03:09.68 01:26:39.92 00:01:52.74 01:19:54.56

72 Layla Doman 625 F 47 03:27:00.25 00:37:36.35 01:33:05.07 01:13:16.90

73 Brittany Ebbertt 592 F 40 03:27:24.27 00:43:44.68 00:02:58.60 01:27:32.70 00:02:18.00 01:10:50.29

74 Patricia Rhea 667 F 55 03:29:11.13 00:38:47.43 00:06:46.61 01:44:38.46 00:01:00.92 00:57:57.71

75 Runeberg Kristina 683 F 46 03:30:12.98 00:43:50.12 00:04:59.52 01:36:28.83 00:03:30.13 01:01:24.38

76 Missy DiGiulian 681 F 64 03:31:39.21 00:51:42.12 00:04:15.92 01:28:43.74 00:02:43.16 01:04:14.27

77 Sarah Truitt 554 F 28 03:32:06.88 00:36:24.04 00:03:09.69 01:46:07.30 00:01:52.05 01:04:33.80

78 Peggy Hoffman 677 F 61 03:33:21.05 00:41:49.47 00:05:07.72 01:28:28.25 00:02:59.08 01:14:56.53



79 Amelia Dudley 585 F 39 03:37:52.98 00:32:31.98 00:02:26.80 01:49:45.82 00:01:41.48 01:11:26.90

80 Jennifer Boutin 564 F 33 03:39:13.79 00:43:09.52 00:01:41.76 01:41:08.35 00:02:08.23 01:11:05.93

81 Noreen Leary 680 F 63 03:39:29.17 00:45:03.90 00:03:58.32 01:15:58.22

82 Susan D Murphy 626 F 47 03:40:33.88 00:38:54.05 00:03:19.46 01:35:44.35 00:01:31.13 01:21:04.89

83 Lorraine Giangrandi 620 F 46 03:41:18.71 00:52:29.47 00:03:57.14 01:02:49.95

84 Avis Stettinius 675 F 60 03:41:33.39 00:36:07.41 00:03:43.06 01:50:24.80 00:03:31.47 01:07:46.65

85 Geysah DePalma 676 F 61 03:43:46.49 00:35:48.11 00:04:15.57 01:52:30.25 00:04:31.31 01:06:41.25

86 Michele Catterton 645 F 52 03:43:52.58 00:42:06.70 00:03:28.49 01:43:46.79 00:01:51.53 01:12:39.07

87 Monica Beck 637 F 51 03:46:36.25 00:41:30.20 00:04:01.55 00:53:46.73 01:03:41.86 01:03:35.91

88 Theresa Symonds 641 F 51 03:46:56.88 00:37:50.21 00:03:43.80 01:38:21.11 00:03:21.02 01:23:40.74

89 Alicia Yuhas 616 F 45 03:47:31.56 00:43:57.92 00:02:50.11 01:35:51.91 00:02:11.78 01:22:39.84

90 Lourdes Brolly 619 F 46 03:54:38.25 00:38:51.59 00:06:57.54 01:46:33.02 00:02:57.19 01:19:18.91

91 Michelle Klein 604 F 42 03:55:22.80 00:38:52.64 01:56:32.76 01:16:07.89

92 Chris Cather 610 F 44 03:55:31.76 00:47:26.54 00:04:24.17 01:38:30.68 00:02:45.54 01:22:24.83

93 Chelsea Lapent 557 F 29 03:57:52.44 00:42:25.31 00:04:42.24 01:48:15.25 00:03:09.76 01:19:19.88

94 Paula Stehle 658 F 54 03:59:20.65 00:38:57.76 00:04:06.78 00:56:13.07 01:06:23.79 01:13:39.25

95 Nicole Johnson 601 F 41 04:00:20.89 00:40:10.71 00:04:16.18 01:47:56.42 00:03:05.35 01:24:52.23

96 Suzy Serpico 583 F 38 04:00:51.67 01:04:27.06 00:04:29.07 01:56:26.09 00:02:29.68 00:52:59.77

97 Lisa Steptoe 650 F 52 04:01:12.50 00:40:19.32 00:02:46.44 01:43:38.85 00:04:15.81 01:30:12.08

98 Rebecca Williams 686 F 44 04:04:48.24 00:41:38.30 00:04:10.15 01:45:47.58 00:04:33.60 01:28:38.61

99 Shaunna Gold 594 F 40 04:08:11.88 00:46:14.05 00:05:23.68 01:47:45.94 00:03:20.23 01:25:27.98

100 Virginia Bute-Riley 628 F 48 04:08:58.37 00:57:55.36 00:04:21.65 01:59:03.73 00:02:02.89 01:05:34.74

101 Rebecca Boniface 600 F 41 04:13:15.38 00:48:46.04 02:01:07.93 01:19:18.64

102 Carey White 590 F 39 04:15:43.00 00:30:47.20 00:05:49.18 02:16:36.74 00:02:00.26 01:20:29.62

103 Lucy Beighey 653 F 53 04:22:10.70 00:59:49.94 00:03:16.12 01:47:35.09 00:03:03.99 01:28:25.56

104 Wendy Hall 669 F 57 04:51:56.01 02:13:20.68 00:16:24.40 01:06:30.82

105 Deborah Hollern 654 F 53 05:00:29.55 00:53:05.84 00:06:35.42 02:16:22.48 00:07:08.84 01:37:16.97

106 Brittney Beighey 549 F 27 05:07:58.21 01:12:56.74 00:04:32.16 02:01:37.06 00:02:46.09 01:46:06.16

107 Rebecca Martinek 597 F 40 05:10:08.02 00:56:36.32 00:06:44.78 02:23:01.43 00:04:05.41 01:39:40.08

# Name Bib M/F Age Finish Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Penalty

1 Dan Gorski 691 M 22 02:36:53.30 00:37:53.31 00:02:47.35 01:17:11.21 00:01:35.09 00:37:26.34

W20-24 Triathlon | Olympic Individual

M20-24 Triathlon | Olympic Individual



# Name Bib M/F Age Finish Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Penalty

1 Anna Lawrence 543 F 21 02:49:38.17 00:36:22.07 00:03:13.57 01:21:17.50 00:01:34.64 00:47:10.39

# Name Bib M/F Age Finish Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Penalty

1 Matthew Sarge 695 M 25 02:11:02.38 00:22:33.43 00:01:50.11 01:07:48.91 00:01:09.99 00:37:39.94

2 Kenny Roman 700 M 29 02:23:50.45 00:28:07.58 00:01:38.72 01:13:12.34 00:00:45.00 00:40:06.81

3 Brian Baker 693 M 25 02:39:42.17 00:31:56.93 00:03:14.71 01:19:17.45 00:01:24.51 00:43:48.57

4 John Blue 697 M 26 02:40:19.40 00:21:44.37 00:02:34.14 01:22:36.95 00:01:13.49 00:52:10.45

5 Sean Johnson 694 M 25 02:41:11.90 00:39:15.69 00:04:55.61 00:42:51.27

6 Chris Kane 698 M 28 02:59:40.40 00:28:36.69 00:02:31.11 01:32:51.02 00:01:28.89 00:54:12.69

7 Alex Vargo 702 M 29 03:09:04.63 00:32:39.18 00:03:47.46 01:39:26.55 00:01:40.76 00:51:30.68

# Name Bib M/F Age Finish Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Penalty

1 Melinda Lee 553 F 28 02:32:45.44 00:26:27.17 01:22:30.10 00:42:54.70

2 Diana Dearden 550 F 27 02:39:52.42 00:30:03.02 00:03:23.45 01:19:50.44 00:01:52.42 00:44:43.09

3 Celsy Foster 556 F 29 03:04:44.45 00:32:55.79 00:05:45.08 01:35:37.17 00:02:47.86 00:47:38.55

4 Claudia Rowe 546 F 25 03:11:20.60 00:29:53.01 00:03:05.50 01:40:12.36 00:02:27.41 00:55:42.32

5 Kelsey Marotta 548 F 26 03:15:09.88 00:40:19.05 00:01:45.13 00:56:33.87

6 Gina Davis 555 F 29 03:19:20.20 00:38:32.13 00:01:40.62 01:29:06.39 00:01:36.47 01:08:24.59

7 Jess Leilich 545 F 25 03:21:25.25 00:26:20.62 00:02:23.59 01:39:22.96 00:05:40.09 01:07:37.99

8 Sarah Truitt 554 F 28 03:32:06.88 00:36:24.04 00:03:09.69 01:46:07.30 00:01:52.05 01:04:33.80

9 Chelsea Lapent 557 F 29 03:57:52.44 00:42:25.31 00:04:42.24 01:48:15.25 00:03:09.76 01:19:19.88

10 Brittney Beighey 549 F 27 05:07:58.21 01:12:56.74 00:04:32.16 02:01:37.06 00:02:46.09 01:46:06.16

# Name Bib M/F Age Finish Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Penalty

1 Brandon Dombrowski 703 M 30 02:08:29.79 00:21:45.87 00:01:01.43 00:38:55.79

2 Ryan Rudiger 707 M 31 02:11:18.83 00:23:18.41 00:01:40.99 00:41:01.06

3 Tim Delss 719 M 34 02:17:58.34 00:25:29.10 00:00:51.96 01:05:32.97 00:01:13.20 00:44:51.11

4 Carl Busta 711 M 32 02:21:30.00 00:26:25.32 00:01:52.34 01:08:30.58 00:00:50.21 00:43:51.55

M30-34 Triathlon | Olympic Individual

W25-29 Triathlon | Olympic Individual

M25-29 Triathlon | Olympic Individual



5 JD Oosthuizen 721 M 34 02:22:47.50 00:28:42.32 00:01:06.48 01:10:51.10 00:00:55.76 00:41:11.84

6 David Yearsley 724 M 34 02:24:29.42 00:26:59.77 00:01:30.17 01:11:16.28 00:01:30.22 00:43:12.98

7 Ian McDonough 857 M 30 02:30:10.00 00:20:56.49 01:19:51.28 00:48:14.71

8 Zack Zimbalist 716 M 33 02:31:23.93 00:26:01.53 00:01:55.31 01:15:40.59 00:01:00.96 00:46:45.54

9 Kaelen Barden 705 M 31 02:33:01.89 00:22:00.06 01:15:08.11 00:53:59.95

10 Nicholas Anderson 715 M 33 02:33:40.00 00:27:15.53 00:01:44.10 01:07:21.18 00:02:10.13 00:55:09.06

11 Donald Brinkley 718 M 34 02:39:03.24 00:28:25.36 00:01:23.35 01:16:07.25 00:01:07.49 00:51:59.79

12 John Pitonyak 706 M 31 02:47:05.00 00:29:07.07 00:02:17.64 01:23:31.46 00:01:39.98 00:50:28.85

13 Patrick DiGiulian 713 M 32 02:52:40.00 00:32:50.57 00:02:25.87 01:27:25.58 00:02:39.20 00:47:18.78

14 Dwight J. Swaney 723 M 34 03:17:25.16 00:54:06.94 00:02:19.02 01:22:43.39 00:02:01.54 00:56:14.27

15 Jeffrey Mangat 720 M 34 03:25:31.84 00:38:52.19 00:04:09.79 01:27:04.30 00:02:48.98 01:12:36.58

16 Dan Chevrette 712 M 32 03:41:17.53 00:37:16.16 00:04:33.24 01:29:11.78 00:03:17.53 01:26:58.82

17 William Sankey 714 M 32 04:18:51.16 00:46:54.28 00:04:26.86 01:33:54.59

# Name Bib M/F Age Finish Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Penalty

1 Amanda Pupillo 570 F 34 02:26:14.42 00:27:41.74 00:01:31.53 01:12:57.19 00:00:53.65 00:43:10.31

2 Xi "Jessie" Yang 571 F 34 02:32:39.65 00:22:44.01 00:02:00.30 01:20:36.68 00:01:18.54 00:46:00.12

3 Jessica Farrand 558 F 30 02:35:22.29 00:22:44.92 00:02:08.16 01:26:01.87 00:01:19.49 00:43:07.85

4 Danielle Hopko 561 F 31 02:36:49.13 00:26:08.62 00:01:40.72 01:25:33.95 00:01:08.56 00:42:17.28

5 gina altekruse 569 F 34 02:42:15.53 00:29:04.90 00:03:19.82 01:14:59.04 00:01:36.49 00:53:15.28

6 Kristen Gooding 560 F 31 02:47:18.45 00:31:10.08 00:01:57.47 01:19:54.12 00:01:21.56 00:52:55.22

7 Heather Donhauser 565 F 33 02:48:52.46 00:26:23.64 00:02:43.02 01:23:47.71 00:01:09.27 00:54:48.82

8 Heather Piasio 562 F 32 03:00:08.13 00:32:19.21 00:03:56.06 01:26:04.70 00:01:26.55 00:56:21.61

9 Caroline English 566 F 33 03:03:40.65 00:26:46.91 00:01:55.94 01:29:48.32 00:01:30.27 01:03:39.21

10 Laura McDowell 559 F 30 03:04:13.83 00:30:42.03 00:02:33.44 01:27:13.45 00:01:11.35 01:02:33.56

11 Meggie Jansen 568 F 33 03:05:30.40 00:30:16.65 00:05:25.52 01:35:35.63 00:02:18.00 00:51:54.60

12 Rebecca Foster 567 F 33 03:26:18.64 00:27:07.76 00:04:54.57 01:36:59.16 00:02:45.46 01:14:31.69

13 Jennifer Boutin 564 F 33 03:39:13.79 00:43:09.52 00:01:41.76 01:41:08.35 00:02:08.23 01:11:05.93

# Name Bib M/F Age Finish Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Penalty

1 Patrick Dougherty 740 M 39 02:03:54.34 00:20:55.66 00:01:04.41 01:03:55.84 00:01:02.03 00:36:56.40

2 Matthew Dunn 855 M 37 02:10:02.98 00:21:35.40 00:00:42.04 01:08:19.31 00:00:37.84 00:38:48.39

M35-39 Triathlon | Olympic Individual

W30-34 Triathlon | Olympic Individual



3 Adam Weddington 745 M 39 02:10:49.08 00:21:06.42 00:01:05.19 01:03:37.32 00:00:43.62 00:42:16.53 00:02:00.00

4 Elisha Peterson 737 M 38 02:13:00.49 00:23:02.36 00:01:36.94 01:07:19.30 00:00:52.77 00:40:09.12

5 Vanja Sikirica 743 M 39 02:21:37.99 00:21:51.41 00:01:15.03 01:11:44.91 00:01:11.11 00:45:35.53

6 KIM HAWKINS 734 M 38 02:24:20.34 00:27:21.95 00:01:20.19 01:11:16.64 00:00:57.63 00:43:23.93

7 Wesley Ripley 725 M 35 02:24:23.34 00:28:52.96 00:01:35.46 01:11:42.83 00:01:25.77 00:40:46.32

8 RAUL DE LA TORRE GARROTE 739 M 39 02:25:40.84 00:22:16.43 00:01:35.20 01:20:10.17 00:01:17.18 00:40:21.86

9 Robert Byrne 733 M 38 02:26:11.30 00:26:24.62 00:01:18.50 01:12:32.66 00:01:01.38 00:44:54.14

10 Brian Whitesell 746 M 39 02:26:28.11 00:25:23.45 00:01:11.25 01:08:51.75 00:01:11.96 00:49:49.70

11 Sean Scott 732 M 37 02:30:50.50 00:28:39.09 00:01:19.63 01:13:56.30 00:01:14.92 00:45:40.56

12 Niklaus Pleisch 731 M 37 02:32:26.90 00:27:36.76 00:03:15.33 01:09:08.57 00:02:26.01 00:50:00.23

13 Bruce Chambliss 727 M 36 02:34:49.98 00:23:10.87 00:01:03.92 01:10:34.25 00:01:02.87 00:58:58.07

14 Mark Murphy 736 M 38 02:42:45.51 00:25:59.11 00:03:09.71 01:24:00.46 00:01:26.21 00:48:10.02

15 Jeff Dawson 728 M 36 02:43:17.65 00:28:47.46 01:23:20.00 00:49:24.25

16 Steve Maley 735 M 38 02:50:10.21 00:29:06.15 00:02:35.15 01:28:35.03 00:01:17.71 00:48:36.17

17 Lorenzo Trujillo 744 M 39 03:01:24.78 00:32:43.71 01:24:23.42 01:01:50.28

18 Roman Galas 730 M 37 03:01:45.83 00:28:21.87 00:02:18.07 00:51:57.17

# Name Bib M/F Age Finish Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Penalty

1 Theresa Ferry-Nie 586 F 39 02:20:50.63 00:23:54.95 00:01:52.04 01:10:46.63 00:00:57.28 00:43:19.73

2 Kelly Lefler 573 F 35 02:27:29.86 00:24:20.33 00:00:58.85 01:18:09.01 00:00:58.40 00:43:03.27

3 Rebecca Auyer 572 F 35 02:29:11.87 00:25:35.91 00:01:13.58 01:14:17.40 00:01:13.25 00:46:51.73

4 Mary Jacob 587 F 39 02:43:39.40 00:27:41.26 00:01:17.34 01:19:32.96 00:01:03.24 00:54:04.60

5 Renee Loll 580 F 37 02:46:22.20 00:30:12.36 00:03:09.86 01:21:32.30 00:01:44.80 00:49:42.88

6 Julie Berens 687 F 35 02:56:38.21 00:30:42.75 00:02:53.91 01:19:29.25 00:01:27.14 01:02:05.16

7 Sarah Glah 578 F 36 03:02:58.01 00:30:12.23 00:03:54.87 01:33:11.19 00:02:18.26 00:53:21.46

8 Elizabeth severson-irby 581 F 37 03:25:21.20 00:34:28.36 00:07:32.75 01:43:00.34 00:01:33.80 00:58:45.95

9 Anne Radavich 575 F 35 03:26:27.70 00:36:45.98 00:05:04.46 01:31:11.78 00:03:49.80 01:09:35.68

10 Amelia Dudley 585 F 39 03:37:52.98 00:32:31.98 00:02:26.80 01:49:45.82 00:01:41.48 01:11:26.90

11 Suzy Serpico 583 F 38 04:00:51.67 01:04:27.06 00:04:29.07 01:56:26.09 00:02:29.68 00:52:59.77

12 Carey White 590 F 39 04:15:43.00 00:30:47.20 00:05:49.18 02:16:36.74 00:02:00.26 01:20:29.62

# Name Bib M/F Age Finish Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Penalty

W35-39 Triathlon | Olympic Individual

M40-44 Triathlon | Olympic Individual



1 Brendan Wills 777 M 44 02:04:40.00 00:21:01.45 00:00:56.89 01:03:37.54 00:00:53.09 00:38:11.03

2 Bryan Frank 764 M 43 02:07:42.86 00:22:23.37 00:01:31.18 00:37:24.11

3 JUSTIN BAUER 754 M 41 02:11:15.72 00:24:37.21 01:04:56.13 00:40:53.13

4 Christopher Asher 771 M 44 02:11:27.97 00:21:48.42 00:01:48.03 01:06:06.39 00:00:51.01 00:40:54.12

5 Shawn Loper 748 M 40 02:11:43.70 00:25:31.97 00:01:09.34 01:05:38.86 00:00:52.53 00:38:31.00

6 Adam Stolzberg 761 M 42 02:14:55.03 00:25:30.58 00:01:22.52 01:09:22.18 00:00:46.02 00:37:53.73

7 TODD BATTY 753 M 41 02:19:40.37 00:23:30.03 00:02:34.52 01:07:52.01 00:01:23.72 00:44:20.09

8 Jeffrey Berger 755 M 41 02:24:31.73 00:25:27.98 00:01:27.02 01:12:50.14 00:01:07.19 00:41:39.40 00:02:00.00

9 Patrick Niergarth 749 M 40 02:26:50.00 00:28:46.52

10 Juan Marin 774 M 44 02:32:24.01 00:25:47.51 00:01:48.97 01:12:43.08 00:01:03.43 00:51:01.02

11 Robert Roa 751 M 40 02:33:08.98 00:28:59.01 00:03:14.87 01:14:15.78 00:03:23.56 00:43:15.76

12 Michael Gegick 765 M 43 02:33:44.82 00:24:13.24 00:02:17.46 01:13:05.13 00:02:23.99 00:51:45.00

13 Greg Tokarsky 856 M 40 02:33:56.84 00:22:31.64 00:01:22.02 01:18:16.56 00:01:00.13 00:50:46.49

14 Hans Stamberg 769 M 43 02:37:29.53 00:31:41.96 00:01:58.17 01:19:17.81 00:00:37.60 00:43:53.99

15 neill howell 747 M 40 02:37:43.38 00:26:05.22 00:01:49.27 01:24:45.36 00:01:30.69 00:43:32.84

16 Trent Loehring 768 M 43 02:40:03.07 00:29:27.08 00:02:30.90 01:11:58.90 00:01:34.03 00:54:32.16

17 Jeff Cline 763 M 43 02:42:36.55 00:30:05.82 00:02:06.21 01:16:16.22 00:02:29.57 00:51:38.73

18 Matt Hampton 759 M 42 02:44:22.74 00:27:04.36 00:03:44.75 01:17:38.30 00:02:31.13 00:53:24.20

19 Chris TenBroeck 780 M 43 02:44:41.12 00:23:46.05 00:02:35.91 01:18:34.07 00:01:10.01 00:58:35.08

20 Ryan Conner 772 M 44 02:46:33.80 00:32:19.42 00:01:40.92 01:12:02.47 00:02:34.93 00:57:56.06

21 David Jiang 766 M 43 02:51:26.67 00:32:57.56 00:03:26.17 01:26:59.12 00:01:54.20 00:46:09.62

22 Jason Bade 762 M 43 02:58:26.83 00:31:56.14 00:02:08.68 01:19:29.34 00:00:57.31 01:03:55.36

23 Brian Eisentraut 773 M 44 03:15:05.58 00:35:37.73 00:02:12.78 01:30:51.65 00:01:34.66 01:04:48.76

24 Hoang Nguyen 760 M 42 03:32:57.42 00:37:05.75 00:08:28.60 00:47:05.73 00:51:20.65 01:06:56.69 00:02:00.00

25 Ryan Gallagher 758 M 42 03:35:24.14 00:43:33.31 00:05:11.49 01:40:05.57 00:03:01.55 01:03:32.22

# Name Bib M/F Age Finish Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Penalty

1 Kelly Baird 606 F 43 02:25:22.06 00:21:00.10 00:00:59.34 01:15:30.60 00:00:41.91 00:47:10.11

2 Ana Miller 598 F 40 02:34:38.58 00:28:43.61 00:01:36.38 01:13:41.36 00:01:06.27 00:49:30.96

3 Marcy Gialdo 611 F 44 02:38:25.66 00:24:27.49 00:01:49.60 01:22:23.45 00:01:15.46 00:48:29.66

4 Meredith Kefauver Olsen 608 F 43 02:43:54.85 00:32:33.77 00:01:57.80 01:21:39.33 00:01:48.64 00:45:55.31

5 Christine Estes 684 F 41 02:47:25.03 00:35:24.50 00:03:58.03 01:20:33.07 00:02:07.27 00:45:22.16

6 David Blades 603 F 42 03:06:50.58 00:23:15.81 01:49:32.32 00:51:33.99

7 Jennifer Park 599 F 40 03:17:20.25 00:35:57.63 00:03:27.86 01:30:39.85 00:03:05.72 01:04:09.19

W40-44 Triathlon | Olympic Individual



8 Brittany Ebbertt 592 F 40 03:27:24.27 00:43:44.68 00:02:58.60 01:27:32.70 00:02:18.00 01:10:50.29

9 Michelle Klein 604 F 42 03:55:22.80 00:38:52.64 01:56:32.76 01:16:07.89

10 Chris Cather 610 F 44 03:55:31.76 00:47:26.54 00:04:24.17 01:38:30.68 00:02:45.54 01:22:24.83

11 Nicole Johnson 601 F 41 04:00:20.89 00:40:10.71 00:04:16.18 01:47:56.42 00:03:05.35 01:24:52.23

12 Rebecca Williams 686 F 44 04:04:48.24 00:41:38.30 00:04:10.15 01:45:47.58 00:04:33.60 01:28:38.61

13 Shaunna Gold 594 F 40 04:08:11.88 00:46:14.05 00:05:23.68 01:47:45.94 00:03:20.23 01:25:27.98

14 Rebecca Boniface 600 F 41 04:13:15.38 00:48:46.04 02:01:07.93 01:19:18.64

15 Rebecca Martinek 597 F 40 05:10:08.02 00:56:36.32 00:06:44.78 02:23:01.43 00:04:05.41 01:39:40.08

# Name Bib M/F Age Finish Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Penalty

1 Thomas Waniewski 860 M 47 02:15:55.97 00:20:05.83 00:01:16.88 01:11:06.39 00:01:18.18 00:42:08.69

2 Michael Oliveira 782 M 46 02:16:00.78 00:22:45.49 01:10:10.83 00:41:56.44

3 Stephen Ripley 786 M 47 02:16:44.10 00:25:09.89 00:01:08.04 01:07:43.23 00:01:40.89 00:41:02.05

4 Leo Miller 790 M 48 02:22:02.82 00:25:38.93 00:01:34.37 01:10:39.67 00:00:41.85 00:41:28.00 00:02:00.00

5 Joel Baker 778 M 45 02:30:10.00 00:30:39.50 00:03:02.61 01:12:55.85 00:01:21.46 00:42:10.58

6 Alex Silverman 854 M 48 02:31:41.55 00:28:29.02 00:01:48.60 01:13:44.57 00:02:17.70 00:43:21.66 00:02:00.00

7 Max Estrada 793 M 49 02:32:37.00 00:28:42.07 00:02:06.11 01:16:08.40 00:02:40.11 00:43:00.31

8 Kevin Moyna 796 M 49 02:40:56.06 00:29:00.66 00:01:50.00 01:16:42.74 00:02:08.82 00:51:13.84

9 Darren Quillen 797 M 49 02:42:04.02 00:27:19.36 00:04:07.22 01:18:30.37 00:02:06.04 00:50:01.03

10 Darren Riley 783 M 46 03:00:17.29 00:28:12.64 00:03:14.42 01:30:30.20 00:02:37.36 00:55:42.67

11 Mark Elky 789 M 48 03:05:55.91 00:40:47.85 00:10:10.65 01:34:03.58 00:05:26.00 00:35:27.83

# Name Bib M/F Age Finish Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Penalty

1 Sarah Borell 618 F 46 02:31:06.39 00:23:53.24 00:02:14.07 01:13:27.03 00:01:10.66 00:50:21.39

2 Sharon Edelson-Mammel 613 F 45 02:54:56.59 00:36:31.17 00:03:01.15 01:25:03.46 00:02:04.72 00:48:16.09

3 LISA MALEY 615 F 45 02:57:01.53 00:25:00.81 00:02:49.64 01:29:02.69 00:01:56.46 00:58:11.93

4 Lara Blatchford 612 F 45 02:57:33.60 00:28:56.87 00:02:21.37 01:24:50.63 00:02:25.39 00:58:59.34

5 Kimberly CYGANIK 624 F 47 02:58:33.72 00:31:12.04 01:31:36.25 00:54:24.73

6 Danielle Crump 623 F 47 03:00:33.15 00:35:17.73 00:01:38.38 01:25:51.25 00:01:27.04 00:56:18.75

7 Tracy Wales 633 F 49 03:04:03.19 00:26:38.56 00:01:41.82 00:53:19.38

8 Leticia Romo 629 F 48 03:07:05.13 00:31:33.11 00:04:06.72 01:27:57.67 00:03:10.15 01:00:17.48

9 Laura Parsons 627 F 47 03:07:22.84 00:33:35.01 00:02:01.33 01:23:59.52 00:02:33.33 01:05:13.65

M45-49 Triathlon | Olympic Individual

W45-49 Triathlon | Olympic Individual



10 Wendy Baur 617 F 46 03:11:04.17 00:29:56.81 00:04:46.33 01:28:47.78 00:03:16.51 01:02:16.74 00:02:00.00

11 Jodi Quillen 631 F 49 03:11:45.28 00:29:42.33 00:03:23.81 01:33:47.76 00:02:25.22 01:02:26.16

12 Wendy Lopez Guerrero 614 F 45 03:20:10.93 00:33:32.47 00:03:19.30 01:11:03.62

13 Layla Doman 625 F 47 03:27:00.25 00:37:36.35 01:33:05.07 01:13:16.90

14 Runeberg Kristina 683 F 46 03:30:12.98 00:43:50.12 00:04:59.52 01:36:28.83 00:03:30.13 01:01:24.38

15 Susan D Murphy 626 F 47 03:40:33.88 00:38:54.05 00:03:19.46 01:35:44.35 00:01:31.13 01:21:04.89

16 Lorraine Giangrandi 620 F 46 03:41:18.71 00:52:29.47 00:03:57.14 01:02:49.95

17 Alicia Yuhas 616 F 45 03:47:31.56 00:43:57.92 00:02:50.11 01:35:51.91 00:02:11.78 01:22:39.84

18 Lourdes Brolly 619 F 46 03:54:38.25 00:38:51.59 00:06:57.54 01:46:33.02 00:02:57.19 01:19:18.91

19 Virginia Bute-Riley 628 F 48 04:08:58.37 00:57:55.36 00:04:21.65 01:59:03.73 00:02:02.89 01:05:34.74

# Name Bib M/F Age Finish Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Penalty

1 john Crino 813 M 53 02:08:47.98 00:22:53.72 00:00:52.66 01:04:55.35 00:00:44.73 00:39:21.52

2 Dana Dobbs 814 M 53 02:10:32.34 00:23:39.21 00:01:13.51 00:39:28.21

3 Jeff Garvey 859 M 50 02:12:31.26 00:24:12.07 00:01:00.98 01:04:32.46 00:00:42.83 00:42:02.92

4 Brian Block 858 M 50 02:19:44.63 00:28:52.66 00:01:49.64 01:08:19.93 00:01:18.52 00:39:23.88

5 Danny Mooney 809 M 52 02:20:40.00 00:25:38.06 00:02:05.50 01:11:56.35 00:00:49.44 00:40:10.65

6 john clime 812 M 53 02:21:00.00 00:29:41.05 01:04:30.14 00:44:51.20

7 Lee Babcock 811 M 53 02:23:10.28 00:26:55.29 00:01:22.89 01:09:34.13 00:00:58.22 00:44:19.75

8 Paul Fallace 801 M 50 02:28:31.23 00:26:00.21 00:01:29.47 01:08:32.94 00:01:22.66 00:51:05.95

9 Mike Lynch 815 M 53 02:31:49.03 00:25:17.16 01:12:04.95 00:53:15.54

10 Robert Leach 823 M 54 02:32:07.00 00:34:34.50 00:02:16.45 01:06:29.98 00:00:57.87 00:47:48.20

11 Jacob Faibisch 800 M 50 02:36:31.81 00:27:06.41 00:02:33.45 01:14:03.88 00:01:35.91 00:51:12.16

12 Chris Theall 804 M 50 02:38:18.90 00:28:31.36 00:03:00.18 01:13:26.07 00:01:45.89 00:51:35.40

13 Michael Revness 817 M 53 02:40:45.81 00:29:54.53 00:01:17.11 01:12:28.38 00:01:54.10 00:55:11.69

14 RON RUSSELL 824 M 54 02:46:08.40 00:32:23.43 00:01:57.95 01:16:28.56 00:01:42.11 00:53:36.35

15 JOSEPH DECKER 799 M 50 02:46:34.34 00:23:05.31 00:01:52.42 01:18:07.73 00:01:35.91 01:01:52.97

16 Maurice Emery 805 M 51 02:48:51.76 00:30:14.19 00:03:32.00 01:19:44.32 00:01:47.43 00:53:33.82

17 Javier Sanchez 803 M 50 02:49:08.88 00:30:07.82 00:02:58.88 01:25:07.73 00:01:17.55 00:49:36.90

18 James Narron 816 M 53 02:53:53.43 00:34:28.34 00:51:07.61

19 Tom Butt 820 M 54 03:04:13.27 00:29:42.83 00:03:55.96 01:24:10.03 00:01:48.21 01:04:36.24

20 James Brolly 798 M 50 03:06:56.34 00:34:05.73 00:04:09.20 01:24:17.27 00:03:56.88 01:00:27.26

21 Hermann Thoennes 825 M 54 03:07:52.14 00:35:58.94 00:04:29.35 01:31:58.23 00:02:20.23 00:53:05.39

22 David Carey 821 M 54 03:12:42.18 00:30:48.50 00:02:38.11 01:24:46.14 00:03:09.81 01:11:19.62

M50-54 Triathlon | Olympic Individual



23 William Allen 808 M 52 03:32:53.99 00:38:05.51 00:07:55.10 01:42:56.08 00:02:56.31 01:01:00.99

24 Robert Bruce Roehm 818 M 53 03:35:08.70 00:35:51.15 01:13:24.27

# Name Bib M/F Age Finish Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Penalty

1 Jeanette Goetz 636 F 50 02:42:29.68 00:25:28.37 00:02:53.01 01:24:02.20 00:01:31.74 00:48:34.36

2 Nancy DiPietro 646 F 52 02:46:22.47 00:28:16.64 00:01:43.80 00:56:03.23

3 Deb Taylor 651 F 52 02:46:57.85 00:31:20.97 00:01:56.46 01:22:47.56 00:01:18.55 00:49:34.31

4 Virginia Olson 649 F 52 03:04:51.68 00:32:43.87 00:02:51.52 01:03:05.88

5 Courtney Barden Peterson 644 F 52 03:10:48.00 00:35:45.66 00:02:51.59 01:37:18.73 00:01:50.99 00:53:01.03

6 Bode Hennegan 647 F 52 03:19:55.66 00:30:20.83 00:02:18.24 01:40:57.31 00:01:46.85 01:04:32.43

7 Karleen Swanlund 659 F 54 03:22:16.73 00:37:29.64 00:05:26.57 01:32:28.07 00:04:53.44 01:01:59.01

8 Maria Mager 655 F 53 03:22:57.72 00:37:26.26 00:04:10.36 01:35:28.14 00:03:16.20 01:02:36.76

9 Patricia McKeldin 657 F 54 03:24:39.09 00:29:22.21 00:04:19.39 01:09:16.27

10 Regina Spallone 640 F 51 03:26:41.94 00:35:05.04 00:03:09.68 01:26:39.92 00:01:52.74 01:19:54.56

11 Michele Catterton 645 F 52 03:43:52.58 00:42:06.70 00:03:28.49 01:43:46.79 00:01:51.53 01:12:39.07

12 Monica Beck 637 F 51 03:46:36.25 00:41:30.20 00:04:01.55 00:53:46.73 01:03:41.86 01:03:35.91

13 Theresa Symonds 641 F 51 03:46:56.88 00:37:50.21 00:03:43.80 01:38:21.11 00:03:21.02 01:23:40.74

14 Paula Stehle 658 F 54 03:59:20.65 00:38:57.76 00:04:06.78 00:56:13.07 01:06:23.79 01:13:39.25

15 Lisa Steptoe 650 F 52 04:01:12.50 00:40:19.32 00:02:46.44 01:43:38.85 00:04:15.81 01:30:12.08

16 Lucy Beighey 653 F 53 04:22:10.70 00:59:49.94 00:03:16.12 01:47:35.09 00:03:03.99 01:28:25.56

17 Deborah Hollern 654 F 53 05:00:29.55 00:53:05.84 00:06:35.42 02:16:22.48 00:07:08.84 01:37:16.97

# Name Bib M/F Age Finish Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Penalty

1 Mark Swanlund 831 M 55 02:12:51.85 00:21:29.46 00:01:24.59 01:08:45.82 00:00:50.54 00:40:21.44

2 Mark Wise 846 M 58 02:27:30.02 00:25:03.30 00:02:04.15 01:07:56.20 00:01:55.48 00:50:30.89

3 Matthew Mace 843 M 58 02:33:06.18 00:27:10.74 00:02:45.47 01:17:41.66 00:02:13.51 00:43:14.80

4 James Edwards 827 M 55 02:36:48.73 00:29:49.69 00:02:22.93 01:15:57.79 00:01:38.74 00:46:59.58

5 George Koefler 828 M 55 02:37:22.43 00:28:04.49 00:02:19.43 01:13:22.26 00:01:15.99 00:52:20.26

6 Carl Schneider 830 M 55 02:40:51.42 00:33:17.09 00:01:36.09 00:49:37.38

7 Joseph Layug 829 M 55 02:42:19.28 00:24:39.92 00:01:35.29 01:23:43.88 00:01:16.11 00:51:04.08

8 Matthew Garvey 836 M 57 02:43:45.00 00:29:12.50 00:00:59.88 01:21:17.62 00:01:42.77 00:50:32.23

9 Richard Blaisdell 847 M 59 02:44:50.00 00:36:04.07 00:00:54.20 01:16:14.62 00:01:20.39 00:50:16.72

W50-54 Triathlon | Olympic Individual

M55-59 Triathlon | Olympic Individual



10 Michael Silverman 845 M 58 02:46:51.62 00:29:48.67 00:02:18.64 01:17:37.91 00:01:27.03 00:55:39.37

11 Joe Deegan 848 M 59 02:55:06.23 00:35:11.43 00:01:46.36 01:16:36.00 00:02:14.99 00:59:17.45

12 Philip Deeter 826 M 55 03:04:14.99 00:32:32.33 00:02:55.71 01:30:47.35 00:01:36.30 00:56:23.30

13 Liam Brown 835 M 57 03:06:16.28 00:36:34.67 00:48:34.38

14 anthony procida 844 M 58 03:19:16.09 00:34:50.57 00:01:55.50 01:24:04.46 00:03:06.97 01:15:18.59

15 Russell Brown 840 M 58 03:19:42.69 00:32:47.68 00:02:17.02 01:29:14.25 00:02:15.24 01:13:08.50

16 Jeffrey Hines 849 M 59 03:28:56.27 00:33:46.41 00:04:00.75 01:33:56.80 00:02:03.68 01:15:08.63

17 Mark Burdeshaw 841 M 58 03:45:59.54 00:35:07.80 00:04:44.11 01:43:49.22 00:04:31.52 01:17:46.89

18 Patrick Brewster 839 M 58 03:47:39.45 00:38:12.37 00:05:32.45 01:41:34.13 00:03:37.46 01:18:43.04

# Name Bib M/F Age Finish Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Penalty

1 Gretchen Cooney 685 F 58 02:30:02.71 00:23:44.36 00:01:51.78 01:14:13.48 00:01:05.54 00:49:07.55

2 Rona Pasternak 674 F 58 02:37:38.57 00:29:26.08 00:03:00.08 01:17:46.40 00:01:07.92 00:46:18.09

3 Cynthia Hutchings 663 F 55 02:43:59.30 00:24:11.60 00:01:07.31 01:28:35.20 00:01:16.28 00:48:48.91

4 Sandi Delcore 661 F 55 02:48:16.48 00:30:41.12 00:03:59.62 01:19:46.86 00:01:37.93 00:52:10.95

5 Nicole Thomas 672 F 57 02:54:37.57 00:31:33.74 00:01:47.25 01:26:17.60 00:01:46.86 00:53:12.12

6 Paula Kuruc 665 F 55 02:54:43.07 00:33:25.58 00:02:33.62 00:57:59.60

7 wendy mcpherson 670 F 57 02:59:47.27 00:31:39.43 00:02:47.42 01:23:07.57 00:03:04.80 00:59:08.05

8 Jeanine Murphy-Morris 671 F 57 03:03:05.54 00:32:40.58 00:02:52.24 01:28:25.78 00:01:59.01 00:57:07.93

9 Patricia Rhea 667 F 55 03:29:11.13 00:38:47.43 00:06:46.61 01:44:38.46 00:01:00.92 00:57:57.71

10 Wendy Hall 669 F 57 04:51:56.01 02:13:20.68 00:16:24.40 01:06:30.82

# Name Bib M/F Age Finish Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Penalty

1 Stuart Gordon 852 M 62 02:29:10.59 00:25:49.03 00:01:56.11 01:15:22.22 00:01:09.57 00:44:53.66

2 Thomas Dee 851 M 61 02:57:25.31 00:28:42.73 00:04:29.28 01:30:39.92 00:02:19.34 00:51:14.04

# Name Bib M/F Age Finish Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Penalty

1 Elizabeth BAUMGARTEN 678 F 62 02:40:04.18 00:28:55.20 00:01:22.30 01:13:46.80 00:02:05.89 00:53:53.99

2 Missy DiGiulian 681 F 64 03:31:39.21 00:51:42.12 00:04:15.92 01:28:43.74 00:02:43.16 01:04:14.27

3 Peggy Hoffman 677 F 61 03:33:21.05 00:41:49.47 00:05:07.72 01:28:28.25 00:02:59.08 01:14:56.53

M60-64 Triathlon | Olympic Individual

W55-59 Triathlon | Olympic Individual

W60-64 Triathlon | Olympic Individual



4 Noreen Leary 680 F 63 03:39:29.17 00:45:03.90 00:03:58.32 01:15:58.22

5 Avis Stettinius 675 F 60 03:41:33.39 00:36:07.41 00:03:43.06 01:50:24.80 00:03:31.47 01:07:46.65

6 Geysah DePalma 676 F 61 03:43:46.49 00:35:48.11 00:04:15.57 01:52:30.25 00:04:31.31 01:06:41.25

# Name Bib M/F Age Finish Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Penalty

1 Patricia MacNabb 682 F 65 03:05:18.14 00:32:56.89 00:05:47.62 01:24:01.16 00:02:52.06 00:59:40.41

# Name Bib M/F Age Finish Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Penalty

1 Robert Anderson 853 M 72 03:18:01.81 00:38:04.32 00:05:06.54 01:28:28.72 00:04:54.02 01:01:28.21

M70-74 Triathlon | Olympic Individual

W65-69 Triathlon | Olympic Individual


